Division/
Class

CDP /SS

CDP / MM

CDP / NV

CDP / UN

ESP / EX

ESP /SS

Name

Dan Gipe
Brad Sanders
Dan Williams
Tom Tiethoff
Mark Katt
Rob Whitaker
Jason Dargis
Josh Riggs

Romer Benitez
Jim Whisenant
Carl Brandsen
Norm Baxter
Bruce Robinson
Tim Pease

Dave Hekman
Benjamin Rine

Rick Chaffee
Christine Rivers
Joe Dimiceli
Geoff Guthrie
Allen Bieda
Dan Miller
Mike Miller
James Proce
Andrew Balog

Mike Visser
James Bauchman
Jeff Dykehouse

Leonard Mulligan

IDPA

# of

TOTAL YEAR

Member CLASSIFIER MATCH PTS/SHOT
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1.370628931
1.486512821
1.630299401

1.66509434
1.673333333
1.723333333
1.740424528
2.004528302

1.642746781
1.875494505

1.88760479
2.031818182
2.056289308
2.517672956

2.826574074

1.586891892

1.89027027
2.287849462
2.312878788
2.346226415
2.716351351

2.95427673
3.181935484
3.601886792

1.206304985
1.314375
1.618545455

1.487794872

TOTAL
SCORE
TIME

217.93
289.87
272.26

88.25
155.62
113.74
368.97
318.72

382.76
341.34
315.23

134.1
326.95
400.31

305.27

117.43
139.88
212.77
152.65
124.35
201.01
469.73
295.92

190.9

411.35
378.54
89.02

290.12

TOTAL
SHOTS

159
195
167
53
93
66
212
159

233
182
167

66
159
159

108

74
74
93
66
53
74
159
93
53

341
288
55

195



Division/
Class

ESP / MM

ESP / NV

ESP /UN

SSP / EX

SSP/SS

Name

Steve Mulligan
John Byers
Andy Ketchum

Jake Wedge
John Trautman
Josh White

Jay Jay Limbo
Carl Brandsen
Mike Johnson
Norm Baxter

Steve Lappenga

Rick Chaffee
Sam Williams
Gary Rollenhagen
Rick Bruner
Christine Rivers
Bill Schoon

Bill Visser

Dan Dolan

Chad Spence
Mike Johnson
Gunnar Bracelly
Brian Crittendon
Ethan Barnett
Michael Knes
Lisa Nixon

Hans Suzenaar

Dale Draper
Tom Tiethoff

Ish Gomez
Rick Chaffee

TOTAL YEAR

1.508820513
1.527214076
2.174716981

1.610620155
1.803304721
1.860943396
1.916981132
1.998301887
2.324672897
2.455913978

2.402363636

1.554528302
1.955810811
2.035757576
2.098186813
2.160377358
2.328181818
2.357590909
2.414928571
2.572121212
2.734716981
2.775283019
2.897727273
2.907295597
3.034465409
3.412575758
4.208494624

1.291493056
1.362763636

1.441290323

IDPA # of
Member CLASSIFIER MATCH PTS/SHOT
M C 3
M C 5
M C 3
M 2
M C 3
M 1
M C 1
M C 1
M C 3
M C 1
M 1
M 1
1
1
M 3
1
1
3
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
M C 4
M C 4
M C 5
M C 4

1.493508065

TOTAL

SCORE

TIME
294.22
520.78
461.04

207.77
420.17
98.63
101.6
105.91
497.48
228.4

132.13

82.39
144.73
134.36
381.87

114.5
128.05
518.67
338.09
169.76
144.94
147.09
191.25
462.26
482.48
225.23
391.39

371.95
374.76

491.48
370.39

TOTAL

SHOTS
195
341
212

129
233
53
53
53
214
93

55

53
74
66
182
53
55
220
140
66
53
53
66
159
159
66
93

288
275

341
248



Division/
Class

SSP / MM

SSP / NV

Name

Jason Bomers
Guenther Dittmer
Jake Wedge
Jim Whisenant
Jason Bechtel
Christine Rivers
Steve Pratt

Ron Coville
Steve Kamphuis
Norm Plant
Larry Sandt
Don Thurston

Carl Brandsen
Mike Carey
Mark Allstead
Paul Archer
Gunnar Bracelly
Billy Jo Demarest
Tina Tiethoff
Brad Kourt

Ben Rine

Jesse Post
Robert Troms
Bruce Robinson
Jeremiah Creguer
Matt Kendall
Chris Wolters
Mark White
James Cross
Dan Forman

Bill Lyons

Rick Hansen
Andy Pollina
Tom Carpenter
Victor Grahn
Brad Plant

Ray Sidebotham
Jeff Avesian

TOTAL YEAR

1.505660377
1.529781818
1.631045455
1.65
1.700997067
1.72766129
1.729236111
1.771515152
1.85456044
1.877424893
1.904027778
1.945068493

1.769917355
1.786392962
1.804858491
1.82627566
1.83744868
1.889618056
1.935
1.954150943
1.964018692
1.976358974
2.00494382
2.045813953
2.067155425
2.075607477
2.198181818
2.324763636
2.341698113
2.345943396
2.415786164
2.477924528
2.500989011
2.526491935
3.28627907
0

0

IDPA # of
Member CLASSIFIER MATCH PTS/SHOT
M C 3
M C 4
M C 3
M C 4
M C 5
M C 4
4
M C 1
M 3
M C 3
M C 4
M 2
M C 2
M 5
M 3
M C 5
M C 5
M C 4
M C 4
M C 1
M C 3
M C 3
M C 4
M C 2
M C 5
M C 3
M 1
M C 4
M 1
M 3
M 2
M 1
M 3
M C 4
M C 3
M C
M C
M C

0

TOTAL
SCORE
TIME
319.2
420.69
358.83
409.2
580.04
428.46
498.02
116.92
337.53
437.44
548.36
283.98

214.16
609.16
382.63
622.76
626.57
544.21
479.88
103.57
420.3
385.39
535.32
263.91
704.9
444.18
145.08
639.31
124.11
497.34
384.11
131.33
455.18
626.57
423.93
0

0

0

TOTAL

SHOTS
212
275
220
248
341
248
288
66
182
233
288
146

121
341
212
341
341
288
248

53
214
195
267
129
341
214

66
275

53
212
159

53
182
248
129

o O O



Division/
Class

SSP/ UN

Name

Drew McFadden
Mike Bradford
Kurt Davis
Geoffry Saint
Tamara Tiethoff

Shannon Chada
Kevin Travis

Bill Mitchell
Rodolfo Fajardo JR
Chris Hollis
Bronson McNemar
Sean Ezell

Mark Jacobson
Marty Rhoades
Jeff Termolen
Ross Barkel

Bob Commisaris
Bob Dutmer

Bill Plawinski
Dave Wayner
Chris Ronfeldt
Jamie Bauer

Joe Dimiceli
Michael Roslund
Glenn Disoway
Ron Vandenberg
Vito Pugliese
John Hollis
Hank Braunz
Chris Plank
Huong Tran
Justin Kendall
Rob Hopp

Dann Nixon

Jeff Haney

Andy Ketchum
Becky Graham
Pat Bucher

Pat Bradford
Mike Cook

TOTAL YEAR

2.348051282
2.465249267
2.586568915
2.961515152
4.337342342

1.692162162
1.718333333
1.755405405
1.767924528
1.791764706
1.810945946
1.827952756
1.82969697
1.971770833
2.063870968
2.072153846
2.088796296
2.121772727
2.175913978
2.189448819
2.201818182
2.22787037
2.244181818
2.265925926
2.280860215
2.304150943
2.306060606
2.318181818
2.489811321
2.561818182
2.600697674
2.715
2.721320755
2.743710692
2.782878788
2.80754717
2.849166667
2.882395833
2.945462963

IDPA # of
Member CLASSIFIER MATCH PTS/SHOT
M C 3
5
M C 5
M C 1
M C 2
1
4
1
1
M 2
1
2
1
4
1
3
2
3
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
M 2
2
1
1
2
4
2
1

3.102264151

TOTAL

SCORE

TIME
457.87
840.65
882.02
195.46
962.89

125.22
494.88
129.9
93.7
213.22
134.01
232.15
120.76
567.87
191.94
404.07
225.59
466.79
202.36
278.06
121.1
240.61
123.43
244.72
212.12
122.12
152.2
153
131.96
140.9
335.49
179.19
432.69
436.25
183.67
148.8
307.71
830.13
318.11
164.42

TOTAL
SHOTS
195
341
341
66
222

74
288
74
53
119
74
127
66
288
93
195
108
220
93
127
55
108
55
108
93
53
66
66
53
55
129
66
159
159
66
53
108
288
108
53



Division/
Class

ESR/ SS

SSR/ SS

SSR/ MM

SSR/ UN

Name

James LeBuekien
Travis Gambee
Patrick Messinger
Chad Spence
James Mertes
Molly Barnett
Dan Miller

Cam Suzenaar
Lisa Nixon
Tiffany Mikek
Dave Gipe

Tom Tiethoff

Mike Hasse

Gary Radtke

JD Cleminshaw
Jennifer Wainwright-Nowals

# of

TOTAL YEAR

3.109090909
3.143584906
3.216603774
3.250188679
3.258484848

3.33327044
3.397956989
3.486021505
3.982365591
5.159636364
5.422575758

1.929242424

1.797190083

2.506969697

1.840071429

IDPA
Member CLASSIFIER MATCH PTS/SHOT
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
M C 1
M C 2
M C 1
M C 2
2

3.386

TOTAL
SCORE
TIME
205.2
166.61
511.44
172.26
215.06
529.99
316.01
324.2
370.36
283.78
357.89

127.33

217.46

165.46

257.61
474.04

TOTAL
SHOTS

66

53

159

53

66

159

93

93

93

55

66

66

121

66

140
140



